
 1 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.  _5__ 

TO  

WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 
 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT: 
Planning and design of Road Bond Projects 3.10, 3.11 CR 314 – IH 35 to 0.96 miles East of  

 CR 332 and 3.12 CR 332 Realignment from FM 487 to CR 313 (“Project”) 
 

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 5 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering 

Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, 

(the "County") and Seiler Lankes Group, LLC (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the 

date of the last party’s execution below.  

 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for 

Engineering Services dated effective April 21, 2020 (the “Contract”);  

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by 

a written fully executed Contract Amendment; 

 

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount 

payable under the Contract to $1,777,784.44; and,  

 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.  

 

AGREEMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract 

is amended as follows:  

 

I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from 

$1,777,784.44 to $1,980,000.00, reflecting a total increase of $202,215.56. 

II. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown 

in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached). 

 

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract 

Amendment, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  

  





Exhibit D

BASE (1982-84) = 100 100
Master Contract (PSA) April 2020 246.254
January 2025 308.911
DELTA 25.44%

CLASSIFICATIONS
APPROVED RATE

(per hour)

PROPOSED RATE
(per hour)

Project Principal 248.84$                             312.00$                              
Seniior Project Manager 235.01$                             295.00$                              
Project Manager 207.36$                             260.00$                              
Senior Engineer 193.54$                             243.00$                              
Project Engineer 152.07$                             191.00$                              
Engineering Specialist 132.71$                             166.00$                              
Design Engineer 124.42$                             156.00$                              
Engineer in Training 96.77$                                121.00$                              
Engineering Technician 88.47$                                111.00$                              
Junior Technician 77.42$                                97.00$                                 
Senior CADD Operator 91.24$                                114.00$                              
CADD Operator 71.89$                                90.00$                                 
Senior Administrator 69.12$                                87.00$                                 
Clerical 55.30$                                69.00$                                 

CPI ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION

Seiler Lankes Group

DESIGN

1 of 2



Exhibit D

BASE (1982-84) = 100 100
Master Contract (PSA) April 2020 246.254
January 2025 308.911
DELTA 25.44%

CLASSIFICATIONS
APPROVED RATE

(per hour)

PROPOSED RATE
(per hour)

Project Manager 250.00$                             314.00$                              
Quality Manager 240.00$                             301.00$                              
Senior Engineer 225.00$                             282.00$                              
Project Engineer 180.00$                             226.00$                              
Desing Engineer 150.00$                             188.00$                              
Engineer in Training 125.00$                             157.00$                              
Senior Engineering Technician 135.00$                             169.00$                              
Engineering Technician 125.00$                             157.00$                              
Admin/Clerical 90.00$                                113.00$                              

CPI ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION

CLGann

DRAINAGE ENGINEER

2 of 2


	1.pdf
	SLG_20250225_Contract Amendment to PSA - Exhibit D - CPI Rate Adjustment.pdf
	CLG_20250225_Contract Amendment to PSA - Exhibit D - CPI Rate Adjustment.pdf



