
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 06 

TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 04 

 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:   

CR 314 Road Improvement 

 

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 06 to Work Authorization No. 04 is made pursuant to 

the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated 

April 23, 2020 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political 

subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Seiler Lankes Group, LLC (the "Engineer"). 

 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 04 dated effective 

September 29, 2021 (the “Work Authorization”);  

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 

fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 

Authorization; and 

 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  

 

AGREEMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 

Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  

 

 

 

I. The Work Authorization shall terminate on January 31, 2025.  The Services to be Provided 

by the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended by an 

additional Supplemental Work Authorization.  The revised Work Schedule is attached 

hereto as Attachment “C” (must be attached). 

II. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby 

increased from $622,556.86 to $658,090.48.  The revised Fee Schedule is attached hereto 

as Attachment “D” (must be attached). 

 

 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 

of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  

 

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations 

provided under the Contract. 

 

  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work 

Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  

ENGINEER: COUNTY: 

By: ___________________________ By:  _________________________ 

Signature Signature 

_____ Gerald Lankes _ ____________________________ 

Printed Name Printed Name 

______CEO_______________ _____________________________ 

Title Title 

______07/29/2024____________ ___________________ 

Date Date 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

Attachment B – Supplemental Services to be Provided by the Engineer 

Attachment C – Work Schedule 

Attachment D - Fee Schedule 

Christen Eschberger
Approved



 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



CR 314 Jul 19, 2024

Name Begin date End date
NTP 8/30/21 8/30/21
PS&E Design 8/30/21 5/10/23
Utility Coordination 8/30/21 5/10/23
Deliver 60% Plan Set 8/30/21 9/30/22
GEC Review 10/3/22 11/14/22
Address GEC Comments 11/15/22 12/2/22
PS&E Design to 90% 11/15/22 1/11/24
GEC Review of 90% 1/12/24 2/22/24
Address GEC Comments 2/23/24 3/13/24
PS&E Design to 100% 2/23/24 5/6/24
GEC Review of 100% 5/7/24 6/3/24
Address GEC 100% Comm...6/4/24 6/21/24
Finalize PS&E Plan Set 6/4/24 7/29/24
Submit Final Plans RTL 7/30/24 7/30/24
Condemnation Hearings 7/30/24 1/31/25

2024 2025

February March April May June July August September October November December January February March

Submit Final Plans RTL

Attachment C
Work Schedule



CR 314

Work Authorization No. 4

Attachment D

Fee Schedule

Methodof Payment: Specified Rate

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: SEILER LANKES GROUP, LLC

No. of Project Senior Project Design Engineer-In- Engineering Admin./ Total Total Labor

CR 314 Sheets Manager Engineer Engineer Engineer Training Technician Clerical Hours Cost

$207.36 $193.54 $152.07 $124.42 $96.77 $88.47 $55.30

1. Condemnation Support

a. Condemnation Hearing Exhibits

Prepare preliminary and final condemnation hearing exhibits for 10 ROW 

Parcels

    1. A vicinity map with an overall project layout and limits (beginning and end) 10 16 4 20 $2,787.00

    2. Existing and proposed typical road sections 10 16 4 20 $2,787.00

    3. Parent tract (including area) 10 16 4 20 $2,787.00

   4. Right-of-way acquisition (including parcel acquisition and remainder areas), 10 16 4 20 $2,787.00

    5. Proposed improvements adjacent to the property. 10 16 4 20 $2,787.00

b. Condemnation Hearings

Engineer will attend meetings with the attorney to prepare for the hearings 20 20 $4,147.20

Engineer will attend 10 condemnation hearings in-person and testify as an

expert witness on the Project to discuss matters related to drainage, grading,

environmental compliance, basic hydrologic, hydraulic and geotechnical

information. (Assume 8 hours per hearing)

80 80 $16,588.80

C. Right of Way Exhibits

Engineer will provide revisions for ROW and easement exhibits (2 hours * 3

exhibits)
6 $530.82

Condemnation Support Subtotal - Total Number of Sheets 50

2. Project Management

a. Prepare Invoices 6 6 $331.80

Subtotal - Labor 100 0 80 0 0 26 6 206 $35,533.62

Page 1 of 1 Attachment D


	01_rev.pdf
	CR 314_SLG_WA#4_Supp#6.pdf
	02.pdf
	03.pdf

	04.pdf



